JULIE POULSEN

120-122 James Cook Drive , Kewarra Beach Queensland 4979 | 0400131149 | juliepoulsen@bigpond.com

EDUCATION

Darling Downs Institute of Advanced Education Toowoomba
Degree obtained
1987-1980 Diploma of Visual Arts

Professional teaching Qualifications

2013 TAE — Training and Education

2009 TAA — Training and Assessment

2000 Certificate IV in Assessment and Workplace Training
1999 Instructional Skills CN404

WORK CAREER SUMMARY
2015 ongoing  Private tuition
2010 GALLERY INC Cairns joint partner
1992 - 2015 Educator Tropical North Qld. TAFE (Certificate, Diploma)
2006 Cairns co-ordinator Lockhart River
2005 ongoing Self - Employed Artist
1995 - 1996 Curriculum Development Writer Diploma of Visual Arts
1994 - 1996 Youth Activities & Life Drawing Teacher Graft’n Arts
1981 - 1990 Framer/sales assistant
AWARDS
2019 Brisbane Portrait Prize finalist
2019 Camberwell Art Prize finalist
2018 KAAF finalist
2018 EMSLA finalist
2017 Rio Tinto + Martin Hansen main award
2017 EMSLA finalist
2014 Heysen Prize
2013 Paddington Art prize (finalist)
2008 Rio Tinto + Martin Hansen award
2007 Sheraton Mirage award
2007 Christian Thomsen Award
2006 The Fleurieu Peninsular Art Prize
2005 GCC Painting award
2003 Bendigo Bank Award + 2 awards
2000 CAS oil painting award
1993 Innisfail Contemporary Award
1992 Cairns Open Award
1991 Mareeba Open award

Chris Seines QAGOMA

Godwin Bradbeer

John McDonald; Prof. Yongsun Seo; Mr. Oliver Smith
John McDonald curator/writer for SMH

Pat Hoffie

John McDonald

Prize for interpretation of place (special commendation)
John Firth Smith Kathryn Del Barton Ross Harley
Nick Mitzevich

Susan McCulloch, Ray Crooke

Rebekah Butler

Ron Radford (finalist in two awards)

Tony Ellwood

Diana Gold Gallery 101 Melbourne

William Ferguson

Dr Annika silver

Ross Searle

Donald Coventry



JULIE POULSEN

DATE
2019
2018

2017
2016
2014
2013
2011
2010
2009

2008
2007
2005
2000
1999
1999
1995

DATE
2019
2019
2018
2015: 2017
2015: 2017
2017
2017
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2010
2009
2007
2004
1996
1995
1993
1980

EXHIBITIONS selected Solo

STiLLandLIFE

Musing

Drive by

North

Country for birds

the princess gets to hold the cats
Remainder +

House portraits

House and land package
Menu Board

Décor Sermon

Face of place

Precious

un-Rattled

Kangaroos are red emus are blue

EXHIBITIONS selected Group

Inaugural group show
ARTNOW FNQ

Beach Diary

Sydney Contemporary Art Fair
ARTNOW FNQ
Iconoclasts

BAP

ARTNOW FNQ

Season 3

Art 3K

Sense and sensibility
Sub 150

Words escape me
TAFE teachers show
GLIMPSE

Due North

the Realm of Myth
Cuisine and country
FNQ Souvenir
Transfer/tranship

No Piece of cake

the fish John west regrets

Queensland Gallery

PAGE 2

VENUE
The ARTROOM Palm Cove
The Corner Gallery Sydney

The ARTROOM Vivo Palm cove
Art Atrium Sydney
fortyfivedownstairs Melbourne
The Depot Gallery Sydney

The Depot Gallery Sydney
KickArts Contemporary Cairns

The Depot Gallery Sydney

The Depot Gallery Sydney

The Depot Gallery /Intransit gallery/KickArts
Cairns Regional Gallery

Cairns Regional Gallery

Cairns Regional Gallery

Helen Wiltshire Gallery

KickArts Contemporary Cairns

VENUE

Gala Gallery Rockhampton

Cairns Art Gallery

Art Atrium Sydney

Art Atrium Sydney

Cairns Art Gallery curator Alexie Glass Kantor
Umbrella studio Townsville and KickArts contemporary

Judith Wright Centre of Contemporary Arts Brisbane

Cairns Art Gallery curator CRG Jason Smith, curatorial manager QAGOMA

Anita Traverso Gallery Melbourne
Art Atrium

KnockKnock ARl initiative Cairns
KnockKnock ARl initiative Cairns
KnockKnock ARl initiative Cairns

KickArts contemporary Cairns

Cairns Art Gallery

Cairns Art Gallery

Cairns Art Gallery curated

travelling show curator Gavin Wilson

KickArts Contemporary Cairns curated and travelling
KickArts Contemporary Cairns

Cairns Art Gallery curated by Lenore Howard

Cairns Art Gallery curated by Gary Andrews

Trustee Purchase Exhibition



JULIE POULSEN

Project Grant Arts Queensland : Kangaroos are Red Emus are Blue

15th National Conference of the Australian Institute of Education Cairns Convention Centre

Savannah Country produced by Catherine Hunter and filmed by Bruce Inglis

Grants

2012 RADF GRANT GLIMPSE
2005 RADF GRANT Décor Sermon
2001 RADF GRANT Face of Place
1993

Papers

1995

Residencies

2015 Art Vault Mildura

1995 Smithfield High School
Documentary Film

2012

Collections

Private Collections: Local interstate and international including New York, London and Paris

Public Collections:
2010 Cairns Art Gallery
2008 Mater Health Services
2006-9 Sofitel Brisbane
2005 Urban Cull
2003 Spotty Dog
2001 Meg and the Mango Tree
2000 Bird in the Hand
1996 The Ignorant Postage Stamp
1992 Joy to the Morning
Commissions
2006 Qld Hospitals Art-Built-In
2004-5 Artworkers Alliance
2004 Hilton Cairns
Artworkers Alliance
2002 Collections North
2001 Milagro Design (Brisbane)
2000 Novotel Palm Cove Cairns
1999 Mercure Harbourside Cairns
1998 Mariott Brisbane
1997 Legends Resort Gold Coast
Royal Harbourside Cairns
1996 Cairns Convention Centre
1995 Brisbane Convention Centre
Warana Festival Committee
MEMBERSHIPS

KickArts Contemporary Gallery

Gallery collection
Corporate Collection
Rental Commission
Gladstone City Council
Bendigo Bank

Cairns Base Hospital
Paradise Palm

Cairns Convention Centre
Cairns Port Authority

Purchase Commission
Rental Commission
Purchase Commission
Rental Commissions
Purchase Commission
Purchase Commission
Purchase Commission
Purchase Commission
Purchase Commission
Purchase Commission
Purchase Commission
Purchase Commission
Rental Commission
Rental Commission

Board member since 2015

PAGE 3



