# JULIE POULSEN

120-122 James Cook Drive, Kewarra Beach Queensland 4979 | 0400131149 | juliepoulsen@bigpond.com

## **EDUCATION**

Darling Downs Institute of Advanced Education Toowoomba

#### Degree obtained

1987-1980 Diploma of Visual Arts

Professional teaching Qualifications
2013 TAE – Training and Education
2009 TAA – Training and Assessment
2000 Certificate IV in Assessment and Workplace Training
1999 Instructional Skills CN404

# WORK CAREER SUMMARY

2015 ongoing Private tuition

2010 GALLERY INC Cairns joint partner

1992 - 2015 Educator Tropical North Qld. TAFE (Certificate, Diploma)

2006 Cairns co-ordinator Lockhart River

2005 ongoing Self - Employed Artist

1995 - 1996 Curriculum Development Writer Diploma of Visual Arts
 1994 - 1996 Youth Activities & Life Drawing Teacher Graft'n Arts

1981 – 1990 Framer/sales assistant

#### **AWARDS**

2019	Brisbane Portrait Prize finalist	Chris Seines QAGOMA
2019	Camberwell Art Prize finalist	Godwin Bradbeer
2018	KAAF finalist	John McDonald; Prof. Yongsun Seo; Mr. Oliver Smith
2018	EMSLA finalist	John McDonald curator/writer for SMH
2017	Rio Tinto + Martin Hansen main award	Pat Hoffie
2017	EMSLA finalist	John McDonald
2014	Heysen Prize	Prize for interpretation of place (special commendation)
2013	Paddington Art prize (finalist)	John Firth Smith Kathryn Del Barton Ross Harley
2008	Rio Tinto + Martin Hansen award	Nick Mitzevich
2007	Sheraton Mirage award	Susan McCulloch, Ray Crooke
2007	Christian Thomsen Award	Rebekah Butler
2006	The Fleurieu Peninsular Art Prize	Ron Radford (finalist in two awards)
2005	GCC Painting award	Tony Ellwood
2003	Bendigo Bank Award + 2 awards	Diana Gold Gallery 101 Melbourne
2000	CAS oil painting award	William Ferguson
1993	Innisfail Contemporary Award	Dr Annika silver
1992	Cairns Open Award	Ross Searle
1991	Mareeba Open award	Donald Coventry

JULIE POULSEN PAGE 2

DATE	EXHIBITIONS selected Solo	VENUE
2019 2018	STILLandLIFE	The ARTROOM Palm Cove The Corner Gallery Sydney
2017	Musing	The ARTROOM Vivo Palm cove
2016	Drive by	Art Atrium Sydney
2014	North	fortyfivedownstairs Melbourne
2013	Country for birds	The Depot Gallery Sydney
2011	the princess gets to hold the cats	The Depot Gallery Sydney
2010	Remainder +	KickArts Contemporary Cairns
2009	House portraits	The Depot Gallery Sydney
2008	House and land package	The Depot Gallery Sydney
2007	Menu Board	The Depot Gallery /Intransit gallery/KickArts
2005	Décor Sermon	Cairns Regional Gallery
2000	Face of place	Cairns Regional Gallery
1999	Precious	Cairns Regional Gallery
1999	un-Rattled	Helen Wiltshire Gallery
1995	Kangaroos are red emus are blue	KickArts Contemporary Cairns
DATE	EXHIBITIONS selected Group	VENUE
2019	Inaugural group show	Gala Gallery Rockhampton
2019	ARTNOW FNQ	Cairns Art Gallery
2018	Beach Diary	Art Atrium Sydney
2015: 2017	Sydney Contemporary Art Fair	Art Atrium Sydney
2015: 2017	ARTNOW FNQ	Cairns Art Gallery curator Alexie Glass Kantor
2017	Iconoclasts	Umbrella studio Townsville and KickArts contemporary
2017	BAP	Judith Wright Centre of Contemporary Arts Brisbane
2015	ARTNOW FNQ	Cairns Art Gallery curator CRG Jason Smith, curatorial manager QAGOMA
2015	Season 3	Anita Traverso Gallery Melbourne
2014	Art 3K	Art Atrium
2014	Sense and sensibility	KnockKnock ARI initiative Cairns
2013	Sub 150	KnockKnock ARI initiative Cairns
2013	Words escape me	KnockKnock ARI initiative Cairns
2013	TAFE teachers show	KickArts contemporary Cairns
2012	GLIMPSE	Cairns Art Gallery
2010	Due North	Cairns Art Gallery
2009	the Realm of Myth	Cairns Art Gallery curated
2007	Cuisine and country	travelling show curator Gavin Wilson
2004	FNQ Souvenir	KickArts Contemporary Cairns curated and travelling
1996	Transfer/tranship	KickArts Contemporary Cairns
1995	No Piece of cake	Cairns Art Gallery curated by Lenore Howard
1993	the fish John west regrets	Cairns Art Gallery curated by Gary Andrews
1980	Queensland Gallery	Trustee Purchase Exhibition

JULIE POULSEN PAGE 3

Grants

2012 RADF GRANT GLIMPSE
 2005 RADF GRANT Décor Sermon
 2001 RADF GRANT Face of Place

1993 Project Grant Arts Queensland : Kangaroos are Red Emus are Blue

**Papers** 

1995 15th National Conference of the Australian Institute of Education Cairns Convention Centre

Residencies

2015 Art Vault Mildura1995 Smithfield High School

**Documentary Film** 

2012 Savannah Country produced by Catherine Hunter and filmed by Bruce Inglis

Collections

Private Collections: Local interstate and international including New York, London and Paris

## Public Collections:

2010	Cairns Art Gallery	Gallery collection
2008	Mater Health Services	Corporate Collection
2006-9	Sofitel Brisbane	Rental Commission
2005	Urban Cull	Gladstone City Council
2003	Spotty Dog	Bendigo Bank
2001	Meg and the Mango Tree	Cairns Base Hospital
2000	Bird in the Hand	Paradise Palm
1996	The Ignorant Postage Stamp	Cairns Convention Centre
1992	Joy to the Morning	Cairns Port Authority

# Commissions

2006	Qld Hospitals Art-Built-In	Purchase Commission
2004-5	Artworkers Alliance	Rental Commission
2004	Hilton Cairns	Purchase Commission
	Artworkers Alliance	Rental Commissions
2002	Collections North	Purchase Commission
2001	Milagro Design (Brisbane)	Purchase Commission
2000	Novotel Palm Cove Cairns	Purchase Commission
1999	Mercure Harbourside Cairns	Purchase Commission
1998	Mariott Brisbane	Purchase Commission
1997	Legends Resort Gold Coast	Purchase Commission
	Royal Harbourside Cairns	Purchase Commission
1996	Cairns Convention Centre	Purchase Commission
1995	Brisbane Convention Centre	Rental Commission
	Warana Festival Committee	Rental Commission

# **MEMBERSHIPS**

KickArts Contemporary Gallery

Board member since 2015